	APP-002
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 290303	EOD COLIDT LISE ONLY
NAME: JACOB P. AUSTIN	ELECTRONICALLY FILED
FIRM NAME: Law Office of Jacob Austin	Superior Court of California, County of San Diego
STREET ADDRESS: 1455 Frazee Road, #500 CITY: San Diego STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92108	07/26/2018 at 03:07:00 PM
TELEPHONE NO.: (619) 357-6850 FAX NO.: (888) 357-8501	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: JPA@JacobPAustinEsq.com	Clerk of the Superior Court By Leticia Romo, Deputy Clerk
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Attorney for Defendant/Appellant	by Deticia Norrio, Deputy Clerk
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	1
STREET ADDRESS: 330 West Broadway	
MAILING ADDRESS: 330 West Brodway	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Diego, CA 92101-2994	
BRANCH NAME: Central Division - Civil	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: DARRYL COTTON	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: LARRY GERACI and REBECCA BERRY, individuals, et al.	
× NOTICE OF APPEAL CROSS-APPEAL	CASE NUMBER:
AMENDED (UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	37-2017-00010073-CU-BC-CTL
/ TIVILIADED (CITEMINED CIVIL CITEMINE)	
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the properties that been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed with	roof of service. When this document the court with proof of service.
 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Defendant/Cross-Complainant DARRYL Coappeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (date) 	
Judgment after jury trial	. 3416 14, 2010
Judgment after court trial	
Default judgment	
Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion	
Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.360), or 583.430
Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer	
An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)	
An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)–(13)	
x Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):	
Appeal from Order denying Ex Parte Application for Appointment of Receiver and	Other Relief - CCP §904.1(6)
2. For cross-appeals only:	
a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal:	
b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:	
c. Court of Appeal case number (if known):	
Date: July 26, 2018	
	1 1000 1
IACOR D. ALICTINI	(Maph ()
JACOB P. AUSTIN	111111111111111111111111111111111111111

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO CENTRAL

MINUTE ORDER

DATE: 06/14/2018

TIME: 08:30:00 AM

DEPT: C-73

JUDICIAL OFFICER PRESIDING: Joel R. Wohlfeil

CLERK: Andrea Taylor

REPORTER/ERM: David Rhoads CSR# 13508 BAILIFF/COURT ATTENDANT: R. Camberos

CASE NO: 37-2017-00010073-CU-BC-CTL CASE INIT.DATE: 03/21/2017

CASE TITLE: Larry Geraci vs Darryl Cotton [Imaged]

CASE CATEGORY: Civil - Unlimited CASE TYPE: Breach of Contract/Warranty

EVENT TYPE: Ex Parte

APPEARANCES

Michael R Weinstein, counsel, present for Respondent on Appeal, Cross - Defendant, Cross - Complainant, Plaintiff(s).

Andrew Flores, specially appearing for counsel Jacob Austin, present for Defendant, Cross - Complainant, Appellant(s).

Ex-parte application for appointment of Receiver and for other relief requested by Defendant.

The ex-parte request is denied without prejudice.

Counsel to call calendaring clerk to schedule noticed motion.

DATE: 06/14/2018

DEPT: C-73

MINUTE ORDER

Page 1

Calendar No. 2

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

STREET ADDRESS: 330 W Broadway
MAILING ADDRESS: 330 W Broadway

CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Diego CA 92101-3827

BRANCH NAME: Central

Short Title: Larry Geraci vs Darryl Cotton [Imaged]

CASE NUMBER:

37-2017-00010073-CU-BC-CTL

FOR COURT USE ONLY

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF ELECTRONIC FILING

San Diego Superior Court has reviewed the electronic filing described below. The fee assessed for processing and the filing status of each submitted document are also shown below.

Electronic Filing Summary Data

Electronically Submitted By: Jacob Austin
On Behalf of: Darryl Cotton
Transaction Number: 2511211
Court Received Date: 07/26/2018

Filed Date: 07/26/2018 Filed Time: 03:07 PM

Fee Amount Assessed: \$0.00

Case Number: 37-2017-00010073-CU-BC-CTL

Case Title: Larry Geraci vs Darryl Cotton [Imaged]

Location: Central

Case Type: Breach of Contract/Warranty

Case Category: Civil - Unlimited

Jurisdictional Amount: > 25000

Status Documents Electronically Filed/Received

Accepted Notice of Amended Appeal

Comments

Clerk's Comments:

Electronic Filing Service Provider Information

Service Provider: OneLegal

Email: support@onelegal.com
Contact Person: Customer Support
Phone: (800) 938-8815